

02-28-2002

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	use of Palanta and Trademarks: D	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
 Name of conveying party(les): Marc J. Hildebra 	ndt - 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Warne: King Refrigeration, In
Theodore W. Selb		
Richard H. Hall Additional name(a) of conveying party(lea) attached? O yes & No	riternal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 8800 Carter Road
☐ Security Agreement	C) Change of Name	
C) Other	1	City: Freeland State: Mich. ZIP: 4
Execution Date: February	i i	
Execution Date:	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛱 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	_	nd Feb. 14,
This ***********************************	a logether with a new application	nd , the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
,,		·
1	Additional numbers atta	subadi C Vac X Ma
	ADDITION IBROINDON	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
 concerning document should h 	1	.,
concerning document should b	e mailed:	
Name: C. Rudy	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: C. Rudy	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 30 Enclosed (w/in ck. #330). 31 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59	e mailed: 7, Esq. 1B/523	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur	re mailed: r, Esq. B/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59	re mailed: r, Esq. B/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 30 Enclosed (w/in ck. #330). 31 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur	e mailed: 7, Esq. 18/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8 e: MI ZIP: 48060	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur City: Port Huron State	e mailed: 7, Esq. 18/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8 e: MI ZIP: 48060	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur City: Port Huron State	e mailed: 7, Esq. 18/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8 e: MI ZIP: 48060	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur City: Port Huron State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Christopher John	Ton Ave., Ste. 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Street Address: 209 Hur City: Port Huron State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	re mailed: 7, Esq. 18/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8 18: MI ZIP: 48060 DO NOT USE 19: And belief, the foregoing information Rudy 19: Trustox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: C. Rudy Internal Address: KING-59 Internal Address: 209 Hur Street Address: 209 Hur City: Port Huron State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Christopher John PTOName of Person Signing #	er mailed: 7, Esq. 18/523 Fon Ave., Ste. 8 e: MI ZIP: 48060 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing information Rudy F3T873 Total number of pages including of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Marc J. Hildebrandt, 2604 Rodd Street; Theodore W. Selby, 4402 Arbor Drive; and Richard H. Hall, 1187 East Stewart Road - all of Midland, Michigan 48640 - have invented new and useful improvements in DIRECT AND/OR OPPOSING FLOWPATH REFRIGERATION, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (Docket No. KING-59B/523) is executed on even date hereto;

Whereas, KING REFRIGERATION, INC., a corporation of Michigan and having an address of and/or a place of business at 8800 Carter Road, Freeland, Michigan 48623, hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in such application and any and all further, and continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth applications, and Registrations and Letters Patent granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth applications and patents, in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions, all other Nations and Territories throughout the world, and Outer Space.

I, the said named Inventor, hereby also agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its assigns, heirs, or other representatives under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention, the application, and any patent issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal:

Before me on this 14th

day of February, 2002,

personally came said

known to me, and who

acknowledged the fore-

going instrument to be

his free act and deed.

Theodore W. Selby,

Feb. 14, 2002 DATE:

Freeland, Mich. AT:

State of Michigan) SS.

county of Midland)

Before me on this 14th day of February, 2002, personally came said Marc J. Hildebrandt, known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

SEAL

PLACE:

State of Michigan)

County of Midland)

JOYCE A. GEE NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MEDIAND COUNTY, MICRIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JOING 14, 2002

Feb. 14, 2002 DATE: Feb. 14, 2002 DATE: Midland, Mich. Midland, Mich. PLACE:

State of Michigan)

County of Midland)

Before me on this 14th day of February, 2002, personally came said Richard H. Hall, known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JOYCE A. GEE NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0573